
AN AfcCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several g
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ended «
Saturday, the 30th day of April, 1910.

' Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

• . .

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited j

ClyJeodale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh...

Edinburgh...

Edinburgh...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh...

Edinburgh...

Aberdeen ...

Glasgow ...

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

361279

283252

204064

247746

213824

291680

319562

217476

Under £5.

811791

691343

574641

663023

533362

612177

363652

516500

Total.

1173070

974595

778705

910769

747186

903857

683214

733976

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

778509

836250

377080

590115

480180

508571

488675

500195

Silver.

120897

95420

126494

106874

126330

115707

43813

103976

Total.

899406

931670

503574

696989

606510

624278

532488

604171

oo

CO

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held

an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 12th day of May, 1910. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.


