AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ended Saturday, the 30th day of April, 1910.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland ••• {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	361279	811791	1173070	778509	120897	899406
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	283252	691343	974595	836250	95420	931670
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	204064	574641	778705	377080	126494	503574
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	247746	663023	910769	590115	106874	696989
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	213824	583362	747186	480180	126330	606510
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	291680	612177	903857	508571	115707	624278
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	319562	363652	683214	488675	43813	532488
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	217476	516500	733976	500195	103976	604171

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.